LAFAYETTE TOWNSHIP SUSSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION 2025-16

RESOLUTION APPOINTING A MUNICIPAL HOUSING LIAISON

WHEREAS, pursuant to P.L. 2024, c.2, Lafayette Township is required to appoint a Municipal Housing Liaison for the oversight of administration of Lafayette Township's affordable housing program to enforce the requirements of the land and N.J.A.C. 5:80-26.1 et. seq.; and

WHEREAS, Lafayette Township has amended Chapter 2 entitled "Municipal Housing Liaison" to provide for the appointment of a Municipal Housing Liaison to administer Lafayette Township's affordable housing program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Lafayette, in the County of Sussex, State of New Jersey that Kevin O'Leary is hereby appointed by the Township Committee of the Township of Lafayette as the Municipal Housing Liaison for the administration of the affordable housing program pursuant to, and in accordance with Section 2-15 of Lafayette Township's Revised General Ordinances.

CERTIFICATION

Certified as a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Lafayette Township Committee, Sussex County, New Jersey at a meeting held on January 7, 2025.

Anna Rose Fedish, RMC Municipal Clerk